92 SR0155 LRB9208990RHrh

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate wish to
- 3 express their sincere condolences to the family and friends
- 4 of Eva C. Dumelle, who passed away on May 14, 2001; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Eva C. Dumelle was born on May 11, 1907, in
- 6 Austria-Hungary; she was married to the late John Dumelle;
- 7 and
- 8 WHEREAS, Eva C. Dumelle was a resident of Buffalo Grove,
- 9 Illinois; and
- 10 WHEREAS, The passing of Eva C. Dumelle will be deeply
- 11 felt by all who knew and loved her, especially her children,
- John (wife Joan) Dumelle, Catherine (husband, Walter) Greene,
- 13 and Eva (husband, Louis) Lischko; her eleven grandchildren
- including Catherine Byrne, the wife of Roger Byrne who is the
- 15 Mayor of Vernon Hills; and her nineteen great-grandchildren;
- 16 therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SECOND GENERAL
- 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 19 all who knew her, the death of Eva C. Dumelle of Buffalo
- 20 Grove, Illinois; and be it further
- 21 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 22 presented to the family of Eva C. Dumelle with our sincere
- 23 condolences.